as more particularly described in the instruments recorded in Book 2495, Page 785; Book 3679, Page 243; Book 3679, 
Page 247; Book 4039, Page 187; and Book 7776, Page 261, all of the Cumberland County Registry (the “Property”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One Dollars 
and Forty Cents ($26,931.40) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, and conveys unto Piedmont the following easements and rights of way in the 
areas shown on the surveys attached hereto as Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C and incorporated herein by reference